
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
(Technical & Offshore Services Division) 

Shipping House, 5th floor, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 

CIN: L63030MH1950GOI008033 

E-Mail: "dirtos.sect@sci.co.in" 

(Phone: +91-22-2277 2182; Fax: +91-22-2285 4790) 

 

C O R R I G E N D U M – I 

EOI Ref No.SCI/EOI for FERRY/2023, dated 03.10.2023 

 
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST for DEPLOYING AND OPERATING 

PASSENGER FERRY SERVICE BETWEEN NAGAPATTINAM,  INDIA AND 
KANKESANTHURAI ,  SRI LANKA 

 
Interested parties are requested to note following additions in the Tender document: 

 
(A) QUALIFICATION & ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: 

 
RELEVANT CLAUSE NO. (D) IS ACCORDINGLY AMENDED AS BELOW: 

 
D) QUALIFICATION & ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: 

…….Operator may be referred to as Operator/Owner/Company of the passenger 

vessel. In case of Joint Venture (JV), the principle firm will take up the liability/be 

solely responsible for all contractual obligations.  

(B) BACKGROUND: 

RELEVANT CLAUSE NO. (A) IS ACCORDINGLY AMENDED AS BELOW: 

…..The agency should be in possession of valid DOC to operate Passenger 

vessels. 

(C) II BRIEF TECHNICAL INFORMATION FOR THE PARTICIPANTS: 

RELEVANT CLAUSE: REQUIREMENTS OF PASSENGER FERRY IS 

ACCORDINGLY AMENDED AS BELOW: 

Meeting Indian Merchant Shipping Rules (IMS) Class I, Class II, Class III, Class IV 

& Class V requirements. 

Interested parties may submit their “Expression of Interest” in writing by 1700 

hrs (IST) on 23.10.2023 to The Director (Technical & Offshore Services) at the 

following address: 

 
The Director (Technical & Offshore Services) 
5th Floor, Shipping House, 

245, Madame Cama Road, 

Nariman Point, 



Mumbai – 400 021, India. 
 

The cover containing EOI should be sealed and superscripted “Expression of 

Interest (EOI) for DEPLOYING AND OPERATING P A S S E N G E R  FERRY SERVICE 

BETWEEN N AG A P A T T I N AM ,  I N D I A  AN D  K AN K E S K AN T H U R AI ,  

S R I L A N K A ”. The responses received will be opened at 1130 hrs (IST) on 

25.10.2023. 

 

(D) All other terms and conditions of the above tender remain unchanged. 
 

********** 
 


